
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW AND JUSTICE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4888
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
NATIONAL JUDICIAL COMMISSION
Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up a National Judicial Commission for the appointment of judges in the Supreme Court and the High Courts; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE (Dr. M. VEERAPPA MOILY)

(a) & (b): No such proposal is under consideration, at the present.
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